## Create a Fund

## Type: Scholarship Fund Feature: Donald & Vivian Huth Family Scholarship Fund



Scholarship Fund - a fund to help students succeed in post-secondary education opportunities; you determine the criteria required for students to apply and, if you choose, help select recipients.

Donald Huth graduated from Appleton High School, daughter Linda graduated from Appleton East, and sons Tim and Steve graduated from Appleton West. Linda and Steve chose careers in education and Tim is former owner of a popular Appleton eatery.

It was fitting for Vivian to honor her husband's memory and recognize their children's accomplishments by establishing the Donald and Vivian Huth Family Scholarship Fund after Donald's passing in 2015. Memorial gifts from family and friends helped grow the fund.



Pictured above is a recipient of one of AEF's 20 scholarship funds.

After Vivian's passing in 2020, the family directed memorials and additional gifts to the fund.

This fund continues the Huth Family's encouragement to Appleton students by supporting scholarships for graduating seniors from Appleton East and Appleton West high schools, who are planning to pursue degrees in education or culinary arts.

The Huth family works with AEF staff to select the scholarship recipients.

## Learn More

The Appleton Education Foundation office is located downtown: 122 E. College Ave., Ste. 1B Appleton, WI 54911

Phone: 920-832-1517 Email: Info@AppletonEducationFoundation.org